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	Question Number
	Question 
	Response

	1.1
	Would you be open to a purpose-built bespoke training database as opposed to an off-the-shelf package?

	Yes, we would be content with a bespoke training package 

	1.2
	How hard is this deadline of the 31st May 2019 which is the suggested project implementation and completion date? 

	This deadline is to meet a mandated requirement and therefore cannot be changed

	1.3
	The requirement is for a database however there appears to be requirements for actions and workflows which would require software to support, is this correct?

If so, what are the user requirements for the solution – would each user (Trainers, Management and volunteers) require access to the system via the web for example?

	
Yes, we require support and yes, each user for example would require access to the system.

	1.4
	Would the solution expect to be hosted by the supplier or by the MCA?

	We would expect this to be hosted by the supplier

	1.5
	With regards to the data that would need to be transferred over, can this be defined anymore by possibly providing the MS Excel skeleton and volume of records

	Records for 3500 volunteers split between an Excel database and SharePoint system, each volunteer record has 100 columns of data attached to it. 


	1.6
	The contract award date and implementation date are very close together, is this date (May 31st) when the project implementation should start or is it expected that the full solution would be built in the 2-week window between contract start and May 31st?

	We would require a working model within that timeframe.

	
	
	

	1.7
	Can you please confirm the timescales the successful supplier will have to develop and configure a solution? From the Contract Award date of 16th May to 31st May implementation date, this would give suppliers 2 weeks to implement the solution.


	Correct please see the response to question 2

	 1.8
	If we could provide the MCA  with an existing piece of software which could be tailored to meet your requirements, we would be unable to hand over IPR. Would this be possible?

	Yes, the MCA would be content with that approach

	1.9
	 What are the functional requirements for the user interface?

	Admin- with full access
Trainer- update records and add records
Members- view individual/ team/ competencies and resources
Manger- view competencies and resource of service.

	1.10
	 Can you please describe all workflows meant to be implemented?

	Admin- with full access
Trainer- update records and add records
Members- view individual/ team/ competencies and resources
Manger- view competencies and resource of service.


	1.11
	Can you please provide mentioned 100+ columns for the volunteer records (just names and types, no data needed)

	Can’t provide remotely.

	1.12
	For how long is the hosting of the provided application (including the database) meant to happen?

	This will be for a three year period from the date of award

	1.13
	Is hosting, support and maintenance will be paid separately?

	To be included in the price, but please can you indicate this price as a separate costing in the pricing schedule

	1.14
	 What's the anticipated load on the system? How many people working with it simultaneously?

	Admin- with full access - 12
Trainer- update records and add records- 80
Members- view individual/ team/ competencies and resources- 3500
Manger- view competencies and resource of service.- 20
It would be very unlikely to have large volumes from each group at any one time. We have no historic data to inform potential usage but predicted access at any point might be reflected by;
Admin -  2
Trainer – 30
Members- 200
Managers – 6

	1.15
	Is the online training library is just a number of files to be available for the download, correct? Or something else?
	This will be a mixture of supporting docs, diagrams and videos.

	1.16
	Can you please provide a list and description of reports to be available within the system?

	Current training status of volunteers by discipline, team or management area.
Those who are coming up for revalidation within 6mths, 12mths, 18mths. 
Those who are out of qualification.



	1.17
	Can you please confirm that the solution shall not provide means for the assessments/exams to be sat, but just to capture those results?
	This is primarily a recording system for results. The facility to do theory tests would be advantageous is available. 

	1.18
	Can you please elaborate what the following statement means:- .
    "multiple access levels to permit the entire agency to access basic information on individual qualifications (via the line management chain)"

	Admin- with full access
Trainer- update records and add records
Members- view individual/ team/ competencies and resources
Manger- view competencies and resource of service.



